WHEREAS, during the initial 12-month project period, significant progress has been completed, 16 

including the purchase of a heavy-duty truck and a specially designed forty-four-foot (44’) gooseneck 17 

trailer, as well as the hiring of operational staff; and, 18 

WHEREAS, there remains a balance of Three Hundred Thirty-Six Thousand Ninety-Two and 00/100 19 

Dollars ($336,092.00) from the previously authorized amount under Resolution 16,438; and, 20 

WHEREAS, approval of this amendment will allow the mobile grocery store project to have at least 21 

one (1) additional year of operations; and, 22 

WHEREAS, the University District Development Corporation (UDDC) will operate the mobile 23

[...]

OF LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS:  35 

Section 1. Little Rock, Ark. Resolution 16,438 (October 2, 2024) is hereby amended to authorize an 1 

additional one (1) year of mobile grocery store operations by the University District Development 2 

Corporation in the amount of Eight Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($850,000.00).  3 

Section 2. The amended MOU shall be for a term of one (1) year. Upon mutual agreement of the parties, 4 

the contract may be extended for up to two (2) additional one (1) year periods, or any portion thereof, 5 

subject to the availability of funds and required approvals.